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The Champions of Character Committee is charged with development and oversight of
conference character education and activities.

Committee Members

Name Title Institution Office e-mail

Reagan Rossi Head Women's Basketball Coach College of Idaho 208-459-5855 rrossi@collegeofidaho.edu
Carrie Kosderke Head Softball Coach Concordia 503-280-8616 ckosderke@cu-portland.edu
Aaron Lewis Head Men's Soccer/Asst. AD Corban 503-589-8107 alewis@corban.edu

Anji Weissenfluh AD/WBB Head Coach Eastern Oregon 541-962-3236 aweissen@eou.edu

Chris Balske Head Athletic Trainer Evergreen 360-867-6587 balskec@evergreen.edu
Gary Mcintosh Director of Athletics/Head Soccer Northwest 425-889-7790 gary.mcintosh@northwestu.edu
Sarah Freeman Assistant AD Northwest Christian 541-684-7340 sfreeman@nwecu.edu

Jason Corwin Head Volleyball Coach Oregon Tech 541-885-1321 jason.corwin@oit.edu

Matt Sayre (chair) Director of Athletics Southern Oregon  541-552-6827 sayrem@sou.edu

Matt Gregg Head Women's Basketball Coach Warner Pacific 503-517-1370 mgregg@warnerpacific.edu

Conference Responsibilities

1. Establish a Champions of Character Conference Committee, composed primarily of
Champions of Character campus liaisons. The committee shall be charged with development
and oversight of conference character education and activities.

2. - Deliver a conference welcome to all new athletes and officials on the importance of
Champions of Character

3. Conduct/or ensure each campus conduct’s at least one student-led, servant leadership
activity annually — Include SAAC to coordinate each campus effort towards common activity

4. Promoting a Champions of Character on conference website.
http://www.cascadeconference.org/index.aspx?path=champs



http://www.cascadeconference.org/index.aspx?path=champs

Campus Responsibilities

The character liaisons on each member campus, working with athletic administration, shall annually
review and provide for:

m Character Education

- Ensure Online Coaches Training http://coaches.championsofcharacter.org/?DB_OEM 1D=27900

- Conduct Live 5 programming for student-athletes http://naia.learnpointims.com/?DB_OEM [ID=27900

- Incorporate Champions of Character into current activities and use the online resources.

- Complete Administrator Training Courses online or at the NAIA National Convention
http://www.naia.org/ViewArticle.dbmI|?DB_OEM ID=27900&ATCLID=205326590

m Hospitality & Game Management

- Conduct conference contests according to the NAIA's /CCC’s standards for game management.
- Use the required PA announcements at the start of each contest.

- Establish procedures for responding to extreme negative behavior

m Share Character Message

- Develop Champions of Character outreach activities in your community; partner with a local school or
organization to deliver the core value message

m Promote & Recognize Character

- Submit award nominations

*Leroy Walker

* Les Schwab Campus Winners

* Les Schwab Conference Nominations (individual and Team)
- Recognize students who Live 5 by submitting Live 5 High 5s.
m Oversight & Assessment

- Use the Scorecard to identify areas that need improvement; review ejection and suspension reports to
address areas of concern.

- Make sure administrators and coaches understand the Scorecard and submit.

- Use a game management survey


http://coaches.championsofcharacter.org/?DB_OEM_ID=27900
http://naia.learnpointlms.com/?DB_OEM_ID=27900
http://www.naia.org/ViewArticle.dbml?DB_OEM_ID=27900&ATCLID=205326590

